

Head - 31 ग्राहक निधि M. R-3054 (2018)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

P.W.D Road Milki Isheerpara to Dharmgadhpur
Via Dilmanpur

Jagdishpur

DIVISION

~~Seth~~ Shodhpur

SUB-DIVISION

विद्वान् — VINOD SINGH

MB No-941

MEASUREMENT BOOK

ABSTRACT OF COST (2nd and Final Bill)

28

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1. clearing and grubbing of road land.					
Qty. = 1.24 Hect. (vide TMBP-18)					
@ ₹ 72697.86/Hect. = ₹ 90,145.00					
2/2 Providing Construction of subgrade and Earthen shoulder.					
Qty. = 2141.2 m ³ (vide TMBP-25)					
Unit Qty. = 140.50 m ³ @ ₹ 263.86/m ³ = ₹ 5,64,792.00					
3/3. Providing CSB grading-V.					
Qty. = 52.8 m ³ (vide TMBP-18)					
@ ₹ 2845.79/m ³ = ₹ 1,50,286.00					
4/4. Providing WBM grad-V with stone screening.					
Qty. = 113.02 m ³ (vide TMBP-18)					
@ ₹ 5926.76/m ³ = ₹ 6,69,842.00					
5/5. Providing WBM grad-VI with stone screening.					
Qty. = 261.90 m ³ (vide TMBP-18)					
@ ₹ 5629.52/m ³ = ₹ 14,74,371.00					
6/6. Providing prime coat with emulsion (SS-1).					

Continuation

C/O → 29,49,436.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 29,49,436=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bty. = 3492.00 m ² (vide TMBP-18)					
@ ₹ 60.04/m ² = ₹ 209,660=00					✓
7/7. Providing Tack coat with emulsion (RS-1).					
y. = 13410.75 m ² (vide TMBP-18)					
1823.89 m ² (vide TMBP-22)					
15234.64 m ²					
Limit Bty. = 15233.25 m ² @ ₹ 20.62/m ² = ₹ 3,14,110=00					✓
8/8. Providing 20mm thickness M59 with Bitumen (VLI-10)					
Bty. = 3492.00 m ² (vide TMBP-18)					
@ ₹ 242.50/m ² = ₹ 8,46,810=00					✓
9/9. Providing SDBC with Bitumen (VLI-10).					
Bty. = 247.969 m ³ (vide TMBP-17)					
45.597 m ³ (vide TMBP-22)					
293.566 m ³					
Limit Bty. = 293.54 m ³ @ ₹ 14274.91/m ³ = ₹ 41,90,257=00					✓
10/10. Providing Dry Lean cement concrete.					
Bty. = 15.03 m ³ (vide TMBP-22)					
Limit Bty. = 15.00 m ³ @ ₹ 4793.19/m ³ = ₹ 71,898=00					✓

Continuation of 85,82,171=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11/11. Providing pcc m-30 in Panel Concrete Pavement.					
Qty. = $\frac{153.22}{151.50} \text{ m}^3$ (vide TMBP - 23)					
Least Qty. = 151.50 m ³ @ ₹ 8632.85/m ³ = ₹ 13,07,877=					
12/12 (i) Providing ordinary kun stone.					
Qty. = 0.5 Nos. (vide TMBP - 25)					
@ ₹ 2926.78/Nos. = ₹ 14,635=					
13/13 (ii) Providing 200mm stone.					
Qty. = 14.00 Nos. (vide TMBP - 25)					
@ ₹ 822.56/Nos. = ₹ 11,516=					
14/14. Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised Cautionary, ... etc board					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle.					
Qty. = 0.2 Nos. (vide TMBP - 26)					
@ ₹ 4372.16/Nos. = ₹ 8,744=					
15/15 (ii) 600mm circular.					
Qty. = 8 Nos. (vide TMBP - 26)					
@ ₹ 4226.36/Nos. = ₹ 33,811=					
16/16 (iii). 600mm x 450mm rectangular.					
Qty. = 4 Nos. (vide TMBP - 26)					
@ ₹ 4086.65/Nos. = ₹ 16,347=					

Continuation c/o 99,75,101=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17/17. Providing Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic compound with reflectorising glass beads on BT surface.					
Qty. = 620.00 m ² (vide TMBP-26)					
@ ₹ 886.39/m ² = ₹ 5,49,562.00					
8/18. Providing Road Marking with on CC surface.					
82.80 Qty. = 80.00 m ² (vide TMBP-26)					
lt → @ ₹ 1004.15/m ² = ₹ 80,332.00					
19/19. Providing and fixing of MR Project Board with logo and maint. Board.					
Qty. = 02 Nos. (vide TMBP-27)					
@ ₹ 10922.56/Nos. = ₹ 21,845.00					
20/20. Providing Guard stones/ boundary stones.					
Qty. = 48 Nos. (vide TMBP-27)					
@ ₹ 693.43/Nos. = ₹ 33,285.00					
21/21. Planting of trees and there maint.					

Continuation c/o → 1,06,60,125.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 1,06,60,125=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	for one year.				
Qty. = 124 Nos. (vide TMBP-27)					
@ ₹ 1254.41/No. = ₹ 1,55,547=00					
22/22. Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work.					
Qty. = 22.72 m ² (vide TMBP-24)					
@ ₹ 197.13/m ² = ₹ 4,479=00					
3/23 Brick Masonry work in C.M. (1:3) in Parapet.					
Qty. = 3.120 m ³ (vide TMBP-23)					
@ ₹ 6882.01/m ³ = ₹ 21,472=00					29,640=00
24/24. Painting Two Coats on New concrete/plastered surface.					
Qty. = 22.72 m ² (vide TMBP-24)					
@ ₹ 135.23/m ² = ₹ 3,072=00					
Total = ₹ 1,08,44,695=00					
Add GST @ 18% = (+) ₹ 19,52,045=00					
Add L. Cess @ 1% = (+) ₹ 1,08,447=00					
Add S. Fee (previous) = (+) ₹ 75,227=00					
(vide TMBP-20)					83,586=00
Add S. Fee (Current) = (+) ₹ 36,206=00					
Total = ₹ 1,30,16,620=00					
					↓ 30,24,919 = 00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

		BF	= ₹	1,30,24,979 = W 1,30,16,620 = 00	
As per Agreement				13,02,498 = 00	
	10%	below	= (1) ₹	13,01,662 = 00	
			= ₹	1,17,14,958 = 00	
Lees' Privious payment			= (1) ₹	1,17,22,481 = W 78,47,880 = 00	
			= ₹	38,67,078 = 00	

JK 11/03/2024 C-PA
JE/shanpur 15/03/24 AS
CIP Anresh Kumar

Work has been Completed as 15/03/24
per specification. BB

JK 11/03/2024
JE/shanpur
All of - of RS. 35,23,179 = 00 vide L-No-
31. Dt - 09.03.24.

Material statements (upto date)

① E/W	=	2140.50 m ³	
② Stone metal	=	491.676 m ³	✓
③ Local sand	=	25.349 m ³	✓
④ Stone dust	=	101.228 m ³	✓
⑤ Stone chips	=	522.852 m ³	
		149.85 m ³	672.702 m ³
⑥ Coarse Sand	=	(74.925 + 0.573 + 0.749)	= 76.247 m ³
⑦ Bricks	=	1560 Nos.	
⑧ Emulsion (SS-1)	=	2.969 MT	✓
⑨ Emulsion (RS-1)	=	4.080 MT	✓
⑩ As turner (V6-10)	=	39.357 MT	✓

JK 11/03/2024
JE

Continuation

2nd & Final bill

Memo of Pay. for Rs. 38,74,601=00

34

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
S.D @ 5% —		1,93,730	=00		
EST @ 1% —		38,746	=00		
EST @ 1% —		32,560	=00		
EST @ 1% —		32,560	=00		
LC @ 1% —		38,746	=00		
ROY. —		1,06,801	=00		
S.F —		32,585	=00		
		T.Ded ⁿ -	4,75,728	=00	
		By CFMS —	33,98,873	=00	
		Net Pay			
		T-Rs.	38,74,601	=00	

Pass for Rs. 38,74,601=00 (Thirty eight Lac, Seventy four thousand Six hundred & One) rup. only.

Amresh Kumar
19/03/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division Jagdishpur

19-03-24

19/3/24

Continuation